Last Updated 4/22/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
NRCPA Series
Surface Mount Pulse Withstanding

NRCPA100H 2512 6.35 ± 0.20 3.15 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.25 0.60 ± 0.30
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS (mm)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRCPA  06 H F  181  TR  10   Q  Y   F
                                       RoHS compliant
                           Q = AEC Q-200 Qualified
                                                   Optional Reel Quantity*
                                            Tape & Reel Packaging
                      Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
                                                                 3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                 indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: D=0.5%, F=1%, J = 5%
                          Special Power Rating Code: Blank = Standard
                                                                        H = Higher Power
                                                                        U = Ultra High Power
                      Size: 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210
             Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRCPA  06 H F  1151  TR 10  Q  Y   F
                                     RoHS compliant
                           Q = AEC Q-200 Qualified
                                                   Optional Reel Quantity*
                                             Tape & Reel Packaging
                        Resistance Code: First 3 figures are significant,
                                                                   4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                                   indicates a decimal point.
                              Tolerance Code: D=0.5%, F=1%
                          Special Power Rating Code: Blank = Standard
                                                                        H = Higher Power
                                                                        U = Ultra High Power
                      Size: 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210
             Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
* See page 9 for optional reel sizes and quantities.
Last Updated 4/22/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 4
NRCPA Series
Surface Mount Pulse Withstanding
Thick Film Chip Resistor
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
COMPONENT MARKING EXAMPLES (0805 ~ 2512 Sizes)
0603 E-24 & E-96 parts marked with three characters
No Marking on 0402 Size Part
1% AND 5% TOLERANCE E-24 VALUES 0.5% & 1% TOLERANCE E-96 VALUES
103
Value: 10KΩ Value: 562KΩ
E-24
100
110
120
130
150
160
180
200
220
240
270
300
330
360
390
430
470
510
560
620
680
750
820
910
E-24 AND E-96 STANDARD VALUES
5623
0603 Sizes 0805 ~ 2512 Sizes
MULTIPLIER CODE
Code A B C D E F G H X Y Z